New Products
CC-1451A
Filling water
Filter Tank
Vent
Cleaning
Liquid level adjustment
●Various flow rate control

Model No. H Electro-pneumatic regulator option
Specifications
How to order
A Valve series
B Valve actuation
C Valve port size
D Valve material combination
E Valve option
F �Electro-pneumatic
regulator input
specifications
G �Electro-pneumatic
regulator output
specifications
B  Valve actuation
1 NC (normally closed)
2 NO (normally open)
E  Valve option
T Valve: Flow rate control type (SWD-C)
Electro-pneumatic regulator set for control
SW
D
1
SW
D
2
SW
D
3
SW
D
4
Code Item
A  Valve series
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
D  Valve material combination
F
Actuator Diaphragm Body
ADC12 PTFE/EPDM SUS316L
C  Valve port size
8 Clamp fitting 8A
10 Clamp fitting 10A
15 Clamp fitting 15A
25 Clamp fitting 25A (1S)
40 Clamp fitting 40A (1.5S)
F  Electro-pneumatic regulator Input specification
0 0-10 VDC
1 0-5 VDC
2 4-20 mA DC
G  Electro-pneumatic regulator output specifications
AN 1 to 5 V analog, error (NPN)
AP 1 to 5 V analog, error (PNP)
H  Electro-pneumatic regulator option
Cable option
Blank None
C1 Cable 1 m
C3 Cable 3 m
Bracket option
Blank None
B1 B-bracket, floor mounted
L11 L-bracket, wall mounted
* Refer to pages 2 to 4 for the Discrete valve (SWD-C) specifications.
* Refer to pages 5 to 7 for specifications of the Discrete electro-pneumatic regulator (SWD-EVD).
Weir diaphragm valve    Flow rate control type
SWD-T Series
Connection: ISO ferrule
SWD AN08 F T 1 1 C1B1
2
Model No.
Specifications
How to order
A  Series
B Actuation
C  Port size
E Valve option
D Material combination
Item SWD*1 SWD*2
Actuation NC NO
Working fluid Water, pure water, chemical liquids (fluids that do not corrode
wetted part materials)
Working pressure MPa 0 to 0.6
Proof pressure (water pressure) MPa 2.0
Fluid temperature °C 5 to 90 (during steam sterilization 130°C, allowable for 20
minutes or less)
Ambient temperature °C 0 to 60
Frequency cycles/min. 20
Valve seat leakage cm3 /min 0 (water pressure)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted (*2)
Operating port Rc1/8
Operating fluid Air
Operating pressure
 (*1) MPa
SWD1*-8
0.35 to 0.7 0.25 to 0.35SWD1*-10
SWD2*-15
SWD3*-25
0.4 to 0.7
0.3 to 0.35
SWD4*-40 0.35 to 0.4
Cv
SWD1*-8 2.3
SWD1*-10 2.6
SWD2*-15 4.5
SWD3*-25 13
SWD4*-40 27
*1: �The above values are the pressure range for fully open or fully closed. The pressure range for
flow rate control is less than the min. pressure. For details, refer to the technical data (flow rate
characteristics) on our website.
*2: �When using horizontal piping, liquid accumulation in the valve can be minimized by piping at the
angles described on page 10.
B  Actuation
1 NC (normally closed)
2 NO (normally open)
E  Valve option
C Flow rate control type
SW
D
1
SW
D
2
SW
D
3
SW
D
4
Code Item
A   Series
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
D  Material combination
F Actuator Diaphragm Body
ADC12 PTFE/EPDM SUS316L
C   Port size
8 Clamp fitting 8A
10 Clamp fitting 10A
15 Clamp fitting 15A
25 Clamp fitting 25A (1S)

6
SWD-EVD Series
How to order
How to order
A Identification number
B Input signal
C Output signal
D Option
SWD AN0 C1B1EVD1
Code Item
A  Identification number
EVD1 For SWD12, 22
EVD2 For SWD32
EVD3 For SWD11, 21, 42
EVD4 For SWD31, 41
B  Input signal
0 0-10 VDC
1 0-5 VDC
2 4-20 mA DC
C  Output signal
AN 1 to 5 V analog, error (NPN)
AP 1 to 5 V analog, error (PNP)
D  Option
Cable option
Blank None
C1 Cable 1 m
C3 Cable 3 m
Bracket option
Blank None
B1 B-bracket, floor mounted
L11 L-bracket, wall mounted
*1: �There is 1% F.S. or less residual pressure when the
input signal is 0%.
[Example of model No.]
SWD-EVD1-0AN-C1B1
A (Identification number) : For SWD12, 22
B Input signal : 0-10 V
C Output signal : 1 to 5 V analog, error (NPN)
D Option : Cable 1 m, B-bracket
Option (cable, B-bracket) Discrete model No.
Option (L-bracket) Discrete model No.
D Option
D Option
EVD C1
EVL L11
Cable, bracket optional dimensions
7
SWD-EVD Series
�B-bracket (-B1): floor mounted
Nonete: The No. 10 pin common is the common for the preset input (pin No. 1 to 3).
Cable dimensions (-C1, C3)
�L-bracket (-L11): Wall mounted
Dimensions
D sub-
socket pin
No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Weight g
Insulator
color Brown Orange Yellow - Red - - - - Gray White - Green Blue Black
C1: 67
C3:166
Name Preset input signal